This Document Was Prepared by:

Becky Sullivan

1035 Colgate Ln..

Las Vegas, NV 89110

After Recording Please Return to:

Kevin Sullivan

1035 Colgate Ln..

Las Vegas, NV 89110

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$136.50 Rec:\$37.00

2021-160692

Total:\$173.50 **06/**

06/21/2021 01:26 PM

KEVIN & BECKY SULLIVAN

Pgs=3 AK



OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

Reserved for Recording Purposes Only

NEVADA QUIT CLAIM DEED

This QUIT CLAIM DEED, made this 7 th day of <u>June 2021</u> , by <u>Gary A. &</u>
Charlotte S. Wood whose address is 419 Flora St, Spring Creek, NV 89815
hereinafter called the "Grantor(s)", to Kevin Dell & Becky Sullivan, whose
address is <u>1035 Colgate Ln, Las Vegas, NV 89110</u> hereinafter called the
"Grantee(s)":
Witnesseth: That the Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of _thirty-five thousand
dollars (\$_35,000) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, and quitclaims unto
the Grantee(s), all that certain land situated in <u>Lincoln</u> County,Nevada,
described as follows (enter legal description of property):
Beginning at the northeast corner of Lot numbered Two (2), in Block numbered Fifty-Seven (57).
thence South 147.0' to point of Beginning. Thence South, 100.50', Thence West 123.75', Thence
North, 100.50'. Thence East 123.75', Thence North 100.50'. thence East 123.75' to point of Beginning.
Said land situated and being in the town of Alamo, NV as the same is delineated and described
on the official town plot of Said Town, which is on file in the office of the County Recorder of
Lincoln, County, Nevada.



Parcel ID: 00407120	·	
Along with all sewer, power, and any other ut	ilities associated with the land, including	
shed structure and existing easement.		
Zoned as single family residential property		
Gary a Wood	Charlotte S. Word	
Grantor GIARIA Wood Printed Name	Grantor Charlotte S. Ward Printed Name	
Gary A. Wood	Charlotte S. Wood	
Address (City, State, and ZIP)	Address (City, State, and ZIP)	
419 Flora St, Spring Creek, NV 89815	419 Flora St, Spring Creek NV 89815	
Phone Number	Phone Number	
(775)277-0262	(775)277-0262	
IN WITNESS THEREOF,		
Jaya Confick	Toyden Confick Printed Name	
3058 Joan KaySv.II U+ 84037 Address (City, State, and ZIP)	385515 2450 Phone Number	
[Can be signed by either Witness or Notar	y Public – per <u>NRS_111.115</u>]	
STATE OF NEVADA))	
COUNTY OF EUKO) ss:		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before notary public in and for the state of NUMA the May of day of, 2021.		
NOTARY PUBLIC	SALIHAN R. GONZALEZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 12-09-23 Certificate No: 16-1255-6	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\wedge
a) 00 407120	
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) X Single Fam. 1	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	e Notes:
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$35,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ (34, 50
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
4. If Exemption Claimed:	6.4:
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	, Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5 Dartial Interest: Daysants as hairs transferred.	9/0
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: _ The undersigned declares and acknowledge	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informati	
information and belief, and can be supported by do	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the par	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amou	·
joining and severally habie for any additional amor	int o wod.
Signature Hera Dell Sullwar	Capacity Grantee
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Gary A. and Charlotte S. Wood	Print Name: Kevin Dell and Becky Sullivar
Address: 419 Flora St.	Address: 1035 Colgate Ln
City: Spring Creek	City: Las Vegas
State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89815</u>	State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89//0</u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State:Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED